



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023 IN
SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO. 32 OF 2012**

Bhagwansingh Shivsingh Dobhal
and another

Petitioners

Versus

Shaila w/o Kishor Agrawal & another

Respondents

Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, advocate for the petitioners

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 20th February, 2023.

PC :

Heard.

Issue simple notice to the respondents, returnable

on 20.03.2023.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb