



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023

BHAGWANSINGH SHIVSINGH DOBHAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHAILA KISHOR AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.S. Jadhavar – Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. V.L. Bhangе h/f. Mr. K.D. Jadhav – Advocate for
Respondent No.2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 20th March, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned counsel – Mr. V.L. Bhangе causes appearance on behalf of respondent no.2 and seeks time to file reply.
2. Notice of respondent no.1 is awaited.
3. Stand over to 17th April, 2023.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE

Pooja K.