



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023

Bhagwansingh Shivsingh Dobhal
and another

Petitioners

Versus

Shaila Kishor Agrawal & another

Respondents

Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. Akram Inamdar, advocate holding for Mr. S. S. Kazi,
advocate for Respondents No.1 & 2.

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 26th June, 2023.

PC :

Mr. Inamdar, learned Counsel holding for Mr. S. S.Kazi, advocate for Respondents No.1 & 2, tendered affidavit-in-reply, which is taken on record. Copy is furnished to other side.

Stand over to 18.07.2023.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

adb