



(1)

957 CP-20.2023.001
2026:BHC-AUG:21237

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

957 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.20 OF 2023

**BHAGWANSINGH SHIVSINGH DOBHAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHAILA KISHOR AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. Santosh Jadhavar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. S.S. Kazi, Advocate for the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 26.07.2023.

ORDER:-

. At the request of learned Counsel for the respondents,
stand over to 07.08.2023 by way of last chance.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)