



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

72 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023

BHAGWANSINGH SHIVSINGH DOBHAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHAILA KISHOR AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.S. Jadhavar – Advocate for Petitioners

Mr. S.S. Kazi – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATE : 7th August, 2023

PER COURT :

1. Learned Counsel for the respondents – contemptors relied upon the judgment of Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of *Kanwar Singh Saini Vs. High Court of Delhi* reported in (2012) 4 SCC 307 and submitted the present Petition is not maintainable.
2. Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks time to go through the aforesaid judgment.
3. Stand over to 21st August, 2023.

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE]
JUDGE