



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 20 OF 2023
BHAGWANSINGH SHIVSINGH DOBHAL AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SHAILA KISHOR AGRAWAL AND ANOTHER**

...
Adv. P. G. Tambde h/f. Mr. S.S. Jadhavar – Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. S.S. Kazi – Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

PER COURT:

1. Advocate P. G. Tambde holding for Mr. S. S. Jadhavar, learned Advocate for the Petitioners, on instructions, seeks leave to withdraw the Contempt Petition.
2. The Contempt Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe